

103573472 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BULL SAS AFCHINE MADJLESSI Street Address: B.P. 68 RUE JEAN JAURES 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 12, 2009 City: LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: ----Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: FRANCE Zip: 78340 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☑ No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/384,904 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: ONE Name: Bull HN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Attn: RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 13430 N. BLACK CANYON HWY. Enclosed PHOENIX City: None required (government interest not affecting title) AZ State: Zip: **85029-1348** 8. Payment Information Phone Number: <u>602-862-5479</u> Deposit Account Number 02-4616 Fax Number: 602-862-6384 Authorized User Name RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER Email Address: ___ Russ.Guenthner@bull.com **USPTO Customer Number is 88755** 9. Signature: Mesself Mr. Duell Signature September 8, 2009 Date RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0269

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AFCHINE MADJLESSI	Name: <u>BULL SAS</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>B.P. 68</u> RUE JEAN JAURÈS
Execution Date(s) <u>December 06, 2009</u> Merger Merger	City: <u>LES CLAYES-SOUS-BOIS</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: FRANCE Zip: 78340
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/384,904	cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>ONE</u>
Name: Bull HN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Attn: RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER	
Street Address: 13430 N. BLACK CANYON HWY.	☐ Enclosed
City: PHOENIX	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: AZ Zip: 85029-1348	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 602-862-5479	Deposit Account Number 02-4616
Fax Number: 602-862-6384	
Email Address: Russ.Guenthner@bull.com	Authorized User Name RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER
USPTO Customer Number is 88755	
9. Signature: New W. Jane	August 28, 2009
Signature	Date
RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I have acknowledged receipt, I/We

MADJLESSI Afchine

of French and Iranian Nationality, domiciled at:

119, Boulevard du Moulin de la Tour 92350 - LE PLESSIS-ROBINSON FRANCE

sell and assign to BULL S.A.S., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Rue Jean Jaurès, 78340 LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS, France, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention entitled:

"PORTABLE EXTERNAL DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GENERALIZED

STARTING UP OF A COMPUTER SYSTEM"

invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent, serial No. 12/384904 filed on April 13, 2009, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in the United States based on said invention, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements, and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting there from, to said BULL S.A.S. or its successors or assigns; and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United states.

Date: 12/06/09

Inventor: Afchine MADJLESSI

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 08/28/2009